Kumar Jhajharia, Director of the Company for a period of Five years with effect from 01st August 2022

and that Sri Arun Kumar Jhajharia, in consideration of his services as Director, during the aforesaid

tenure of office, shall be paid the following remuneration:-

1. Salary: Rs. 1,25,000/= (Rupees One Lakh and Twenty-five thousand only) per month to be paid subject

to deduction of tax at source.

2. Perquisites:-

(i) Gratuity computed at the rate of one half month salary for each year of completed service, payable

at the expiry of contracted period of service or extended period of service.